
5TH, 12TH, 19TH & 26TH AUGUST 2018  
A Community United by Faith in Christ, living 

out Worship, Welcome & Witness 

Welcome to St. Hilary’s today, please do join us for refreshments following 
our services today. If it is your first visit here, we would love to get to know 

you more – so please make yourself known to one of the welcome team. 

 SERVICES BIBLE READINGS  
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THE TENTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

9.30am Holy Communion 
11.15am All Age Worship 

with Baptism of Darcy 
O'Neill 

9.30AM 
 Jeremiah 38 : 1 – 13 (OT p 754)  

John 15 : 18 to 16 : 4a (NT p 106) 
11.15AM 

 Jeremiah 38 : 1 – 13 (OT p 754) 
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THE ELEVENTH SUNDAY 
AFTER TRINITY 

9.30am Holy Communion 
11.15am All Age Worship 

9.30AM & 11.15AM 
Jeremiah 31 : 31 – 37 (OT p 746) 

 Luke 22 : 14 – 20 (NT p 83) 
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 THE TWELFTH SUNDAY 

AFTER TRINITY 
Rev'd Peter Jordan to 

lead and preach  
9.30am Holy Communion 

11.15am All Age 
Communion 

9.30AM & 11.15AM 
1 Kings 2 : 10 – 12 &  
3 : 3 – 14 (OT p 313)  

John 6 : 51 – 58 (NT p 95) 
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 THE THIRTEENTH 

SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY 
9.30am Holy Communion 
11.15am All Age Worship 

9.30AM & 11.15AM 
Jeremiah 32 : 1 – 15 (OT p 747)  

Luke 21 : 12 – 28 (NT p 82) 
 
 
 
 



 

Rector:  Alan Ward 638 4771 
Churchwardens:  Jimmy Houghton 07731 898288 

www.sthilarywallasey.org.uk 

Facebook: StHilaryWallasey 
Twitter: @StHilary’s 

 

The Collect for Sunday 5th August 
 

Lord of heaven and earth, as Jesus 
taught his disciples to be persistent 

in prayer, give us patience and 
courage never to lose hope, but 

always to bring our prayers before 
you; through Jesus Christ our Lord. 

The Collect for Sunday 12th August 
 

God of glory, the end of our 
searching, help us to lay aside all 

that prevents us from seeking your 
kingdom, and to give all that we 
have to gain the pearl beyond all 
price, through our Saviour Jesus 

Christ. 
 

The Collect for Sunday 19th August 
 

God of constant mercy, who sent 
your Son to save us: remind us of 

your goodness, increase your grace 
within us, that our thankfulness may 
grow, through Jesus Christ our Lord. 

The Collect for Sunday 26th August 
 

Almighty God, you search us and 
know us: may we rely on you in 

strength and rest on you in 
weakness, now and in all our days: 

through Jesus Christ our Lord. 
 

Prayers: 
Prayers for the World- 

 Pray for those fleeing war torn countries.  

 Pray for those affected by terrorism.   
Prayers for the Parish-  

 Pray for those attending the Clergy and Reader’s Meeting 

 Pray for those helping at Messy Church 

 Pray for those attending Lunch Club   

For all those suffering and in danger in war zones everywhere 
Prayers for the bereaved family of: Janet Wilkinson 
For those living in Care Homes: Barbara Davies, Edith Gamwell and Pam 
Phelan. 
For the healing, hope and strength of: Don Smith,  Dot Vyskocil, Catherine 
& Helen Godfrey, Dorothy and Sheila Prestwich, Keith Young, Andrew & 
Nicholas Coombes, Peter Veste, Jimmy Houghton , Mike and Jenny Puttick 
and Sid Early.  



 

Rector:  Alan Ward 638 4771 
Churchwardens:  Jimmy Houghton 07731 898288 

www.sthilarywallasey.org.uk 

Facebook: StHilaryWallasey 
Twitter: @StHilary’s 

 

Prayer Cycle- Please pray for the following people and places within our 
parish this week:   
5.8.18- Sunday Congregations, Wallasey Village URC Church, Wallasey 
Village, Buxton Lane, Folly Lane, School Lane. 
 

12.8.18 – Flower Arrangers, Solar Campus School, Wallasey Rd, Turnley Rd, 
Colville Rd, Neville Rd, Rullerton Rd. 
 

19.8.18 – Lapsed Church Members, Local Shops, Supermarkets & Traders, 
St Hilary Dr, Church Hill, Pinetree Court, Broadway.  
 

26.8.18 – Diocese of Chester, Home Groups, Aysgarth Rd, Rosclare Dr, The 
Oval, Arundel Ave, Wharefedale Rd.  

Our prayer lists will be updated at the end of each month. Please contact 
Lisa Sheridan at lisa.sheridan25@outlook.com to add anyone to our prayer 

lists or for any other notices.  The cut off time for any additions to the 
newsletter is lunchtime on the Thursday before publication. 

During the next 4 weeks at St. Hilary’s (in church unless otherwise 
indicated) 
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Monday 6th August 
 
 
Tuesday 7th August 
Wednesday 8th August 
 
 
Thursday 9th August 
 
Friday 10th August  

12.00 
2.00pm 
 
9.15am 
9.30am 
5.00pm 
7.30pm 
10.00am 
6.00pm 
9.15am 

Midday Prayers (Side Chapel) 
Clergy & Readers meeting (26 Gloucester 
Rd) 
Morning Prayer 
Bowling Club – All Welcome 
Music Practice 
Bell Ringing  
Midweek Communion (Side Chapel) 
Weight Watchers 
Morning Prayer (Side Chapel) 
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 Monday 13th August 

Tuesday 14th August 
Wednesday 15th August 
 
 
Thursday 16th August 
Friday 17th August  
Saturday 18th August 

12.00 
9.15am 
9.30am 
5.00pm 
7.30pm 
6.00pm 
9.15am 
10.00am 

Midday Prayers (Side Chapel) 
Morning Prayer 
Bowling Club – All Welcome 
Music Practice 
Bell Ringing  
Weight Watchers 
Morning Prayer (Side Chapel) 
Messy Church Briefing (Side Chapel) 



 

Rector:  Alan Ward 638 4771 
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Monday 20th August 
 
Tuesday 21st  August 
Wednesday 22nd August 
 
 
Thursday 23rd August 
 
Friday 24th August  

12.00 
12.30pm 
9.15am 
9.30am 
5.00pm 
7.30pm 
10.00am 
6.00pm 
9.15am 

Midday Prayers (Side Chapel) 
Lunch Club 
Morning Prayer 
Bowling Club – All Welcome 
Music Practice 
Bell Ringing  
Midweek Communion (Side Chapel) 
Weight Watchers 
Morning Prayer (Side Chapel) 
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Monday 27th August 
Tuesday 28th August 
 
Wednesday 29th August 
 
 
Thursday 30th August 
 
Friday 31st  August  

--- 
9.15am 
2-4.00pm 
9.30am 
5.30pm 
7.30pm 
10.00am 
6.00pm 
9.15am 

Bank Holiday 
Morning Prayer 
Messy Church 
Bowling Club – All Welcome 
Music Practice 
Bell Ringing  
Midweek Communion (Side Chapel) 
Weight Watchers 
Morning Prayer (Side Chapel) 

Notices 

CONFIRMATION - Is anyone 
interested in being confirmed or 
renewing confirmation vows as part 
of their Christian journey? If so, 
please have a word with Alan, as we 
will be running a course in the 
autumn suitable for preparation and 
Bishop Keith is booked to come for a 
service on 21st October. 
SHOE BOX APPEAL - At the end of 
summer we will be thinking of 
Operation shoebox.  I usually get my 
supply of shoeboxes from Dorothy 
Perkins, Liscard, but they have now 
closed.   If you have any shoeboxes 
please keep them to help this appeal  

and bring them in to church in 
September.  Please help us to make 
a child happy this Christmas. 
OPEN HERITAGE WEEKEND - Sat-
Sun 8th-9th September. Soon a sign-
up sheet will appear in church, for 
help with welcoming on this 
weekend. Please come and help if 
you're able to. 
AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEM - This has 
not yet been fully installed. The final 
stage (we hope) will be completed 
on 6th to 9th August. Onc again, this 
should not impact on regular church 
activities during that week. 

 


