

5TH, 12TH, 19TH & 26TH AUGUST 2018

A Community United by Faith in Christ, living out Worship, Welcome & Witness

Welcome to St. Hilary's today, please do join us for refreshments following our services today. If it is your first visit here, we would love to get to know you more – so please make yourself known to one of the welcome team.

you more – so please make yourself known to one of the welcome team.				
	SERVICES	BIBLE READINGS		
Sunday 5 th August	THE TENTH SUNDAY	<i>9.30AM</i>		
	AFTER TRINITY	Jeremiah 38 : 1 – 13 (OT p 754)		
t A	9.30am Holy Communion	John 15 : 18 to 16 : 4a (NT p 106)		
ı y 5	11.15am All Age Worship	11.15AM		
uge	with Baptism of Darcy	Jeremiah 38 : 1 – 13 (OT p 754)		
Su	O'Neill			
£	THE ELEVENTH SUNDAY	9.30AM & 11.15AM		
Sunday 12 th August	AFTER TRINITY	Jeremiah 31 : 31 – 37 (OT p 746)		
nday 12 August	9.30am Holy Communion	Luke 22 : 14 – 20 (NT p 83)		
Sun	11.15am All Age Worship			
st	THE TWELFTH SUNDAY	9.30AM & 11.15AM		
ngn	AFTER TRINITY	1 Kings 2 : 10 – 12 &		
Ä	Rev'd Peter Jordan to	3 : 3 – 14 (OT p 313)		
19 ^t	lead and preach	John 6 : 51 – 58 (NT p 95)		
nday 19 th August	9.30am Holy Communion			
Sunc	11.15am All Age			
S	Communion			
st	THE THIRTEENTH	9.30AM & 11.15AM		
ngr	SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY	Jeremiah 32 : 1 – 15 (OT p 747)		
Ā	9.30am Holy Communion	Luke 21 : 12 – 28 (NT p 82)		
26 ^{tl}	11.15am All Age Worship			
Sunday 26 th August				
oun				
S				

The Collect for Sunday 5th August

Lord of heaven and earth, as Jesus taught his disciples to be persistent in prayer, give us patience and courage never to lose hope, but always to bring our prayers before you; through Jesus Christ our Lord.

The Collect for Sunday 12th August

God of glory, the end of our searching, help us to lay aside all that prevents us from seeking your kingdom, and to give all that we have to gain the pearl beyond all price, through our Saviour Jesus Christ.

The Collect for Sunday 19th August

God of constant mercy, who sent your Son to save us: remind us of your goodness, increase your grace within us, that our thankfulness may grow, through Jesus Christ our Lord.

The Collect for Sunday 26th August

Almighty God, you search us and know us: may we rely on you in strength and rest on you in weakness, now and in all our days: through Jesus Christ our Lord.

Prayers:

Prayers for the World-

- Pray for those fleeing war torn countries.
- Pray for those affected by terrorism.

Prayers for the Parish-

- Pray for those attending the Clergy and Reader's Meeting
- Pray for those helping at Messy Church
- Pray for those attending Lunch Club

For all those suffering and in danger in war zones everywhere

Prayers for the bereaved family of: Janet Wilkinson

For those living in Care Homes: Barbara Davies, Edith Gamwell and Pam Phelan.

For the healing, hope and strength of: Don Smith, Dot Vyskocil, Catherine & Helen Godfrey, Dorothy and Sheila Prestwich, Keith Young, Andrew & Nicholas Coombes, Peter Veste, Jimmy Houghton, Mike and Jenny Puttick and Sid Early.

Rector: Alan Ward 638 4771 Churchwardens: Jimmy Houghton 07731 898288

www.sthilarywallasey.org.uk Facebook: StHilaryWallasey Twitter: @StHilary's

<u>Prayer Cycle</u>- Please pray for the following people and places within our parish this week:

- **5.8.18- Sunday Congregations, Wallasey Village URC Church**, Wallasey Village, Buxton Lane, Folly Lane, School Lane.
- **12.8.18 Flower Arrangers, Solar Campus School,** Wallasey Rd, Turnley Rd, Colville Rd, Neville Rd, Rullerton Rd.
- 19.8.18 Lapsed Church Members, Local Shops, Supermarkets & Traders, St Hilary Dr, Church Hill, Pinetree Court, Broadway.
- **26.8.18 Diocese of Chester, Home Groups,** Aysgarth Rd, Rosclare Dr, The Oval, Arundel Ave, Wharefedale Rd.

Our prayer lists will be updated at the end of each month. Please contact Lisa Sheridan at *lisa.sheridan25@outlook.com* to add anyone to our prayer lists or for any other notices. The cut off time for any additions to the newsletter is <u>lunchtime on the Thursday before publication</u>.

During the next 4 weeks at St. Hilary's (in church unless otherwise indicated)

‡ t	Monday 6 th August	12.00	Midday Prayers (Side Chapel)		
		2.00pm	Clergy & Readers meeting (26 Gloucester		
			Rd)		
Sul	Tuesday 7 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer		
Week Beginning Sunday August	Wednesday 8 th August	9.30am	Bowling Club – All Welcome		
		5.00pm	Music Practice		
egi ,		7.30pm	Bell Ringing		
Ā	Thursday 9 th August	10.00am	Midweek Communion (Side Chapel)		
ee		6.00pm	Weight Watchers		
3	Friday 10 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer (Side Chapel)		
Beginning 12 ^h August	Monday 13 th August	12.00	Midday Prayers (Side Chapel)		
	Tuesday 14 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer		
	Wednesday 15 th August	9.30am	Bowling Club – All Welcome		
		5.00pm	Music Practice		
		7.30pm	Bell Ringing		
Week Sunday	Thursday 16 th August	6.00pm	Weight Watchers		
We	Friday 17 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer (Side Chapel)		
Š	Saturday 18 th August	10.00am	Messy Church Briefing (Side Chapel)		

Rector: Alan Ward 638 4771 Churchwardens: Jimmy Houghton 07731 898288

www.sthilarywallasey.org.uk Facebook: StHilaryWallasey Twitter: @StHilary's

>	Monday 20 th August	12.00	Midday Prayers (Side Chapel)
Beginning Sunday 19 ^h August		12.30pm	Lunch Club
Sul	Tuesday 21 st August	9.15am	Morning Prayer
inning S August	Wednesday 22 nd August	9.30am	Bowling Club – All Welcome
nni		5.00pm	Music Practice
egi 9 ^h		7.30pm	Bell Ringing
 	Thursday 23 rd August	10.00am	Midweek Communion (Side Chapel)
Week		6.00pm	Weight Watchers
>	Friday 24 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer (Side Chapel)
>	Monday 27 th August		Bank Holiday
Beginning Sunday 26 th August	Tuesday 28 th August	9.15am	Morning Prayer
Su		2-4.00pm	Messy Church
inning S August	Wednesday 29 th August	9.30am	Bowling Club – All Welcome
Au		5.30pm	Music Practice
Begi 26 th		7.30pm	Bell Ringing
× 2	Thursday 30 th August	10.00am	Midweek Communion (Side Chapel)
Week		6.00pm	Weight Watchers
>	Friday 31 st August	9.15am	Morning Prayer (Side Chapel)

Notices

CONFIRMATION - Is anyone interested in being confirmed or renewing confirmation vows as part of their Christian journey? If so, please have a word with Alan, as we will be running a course in the autumn suitable for preparation and Bishop Keith is booked to come for a service on 21st October.

SHOE BOX APPEAL - At the end of summer we will be thinking of Operation shoebox. I usually get my supply of shoeboxes from Dorothy Perkins, Liscard, but they have now closed. If you have any shoeboxes please keep them to help this appeal

and bring them in to church in September. Please help us to make a child happy this Christmas.

OPEN HERITAGE WEEKEND - Sat-Sun 8th-9th September. Soon a signup sheet will appear in church, for help with welcoming on this weekend. Please come and help if you're able to.

AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEM - This has not yet been fully installed. The final stage (we hope) will be completed on 6th to 9th August. Onc again, this should not impact on regular church activities during that week.

Rector: Alan Ward 638 4771 Churchwardens: Jimmy Houghton 07731 898288

www.sthilarywallasey.org.uk Facebook: StHilaryWallasey Twitter: @StHilary's